900713498 08/12/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900701105

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANA DEE ENTERPRISE LLC		02/23/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MOTHERSHIPPERS LLC	
Street Address:	2339 MERCANTILE DR NE	
City:	LELAND	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28451-4065	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4869643	THE MOON CULT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7735044036

Email: jmbraun@brauniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Braun IP Law, LLC **Address Line 1:** 1600 W. Lake Street

Address Line 2: Suite 103B

Address Line 4: Addison, ILLINOIS 60101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jeanette M. BraunSIGNATURE:/JeanetteMBraun/DATE SIGNED:08/12/2022

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK 900713498 REEL: 007780 FRAME: 0270

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007780 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 06/15/2022